

CS No. 743/18

S. Gurkirpal Singh Vs. S. Bhagwan Singh

22.02.2021

Present: Ms. Jyoti Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. H.S. Kohli, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Both the counsels submit that the connected matter is pending before the court of Sh. Prashant Sharma, Ld. ADJ/West, Delhi.

Part arguments on the application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC heard.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks sometime to furnish judgments in support of his contentions.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that despite opportunities, defendant has not filed his WS.

Put up for consideration and for further arguments on application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC on 01.05.2021.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West/22.02.2021