

HARISH DHALLA Vs. RAJESH LUTHRA

13.05.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Singla and Sh. Pankaj Jain, Ld. Counsels for the DH.
Sh. Ajay Singh, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Physical copy of the reply to the application for arrest filed by the DH has been filed on record today. Copy has already been supplied. Ld. counsel for DH seeks sometime for seeking appropriate directions from the DH.

Re-notify for further proceedings on 22.07.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/13.05.2022