

Civ DJ 743/18

SARDAR GURKIRPAL SINGH Vs. SARDAR BHAGWAN SINGH

26.03.2024

Present: Ms. Mannat Kohli, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of PE.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that she has supplied the copy of evidence affidavit of PW-1 to other side and Court copy shall be filed at the filing counter during the course of the day.

Put up for examination of PW-1 on **30.05.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/26.03.2024