

14.11.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Anil Sharawat, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Heard. Case file perused.

Let summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for **05.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:14.11.2024