

Civ DJ 743/18

SARDAR GURKIRPAL SINGH Vs. SARDAR BHAGWAN SINGH

12.12.2024

Present: PW-1 with ld counsels Sh. H.S. Kohli and Ms. Mannat Kohli.

Sh. A.S. Chaudhary, Ld counsel for defendant.

PW-1 is further cross-examined. Remaining cross is deferred as ld counsel for defendant has to rush to attend some urgent work.

Matter be put up for remaining cross-examination of this witness on 17.12.2024.

Ld counsel for defendant submits that he will conclude the cross-examination on next date of hearing. So, this will be last and final opportunity for cross-examination of this witness.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.12.2024