

Ramesh Chand Vs. Delhi Development Authority

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. M.P.S. Kasana, Ld counsel for the appellant
through VC.
Sh. aditya Jain and Sh. Abhishek Maheshwari, Ld
counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, Ld counsel for DDA.

Written Submissions has been filed on behalf of the
appellant. Copy supplied.

Ld counsel for DDA is also allowed to file brief written
submission with advance copy to Ld counsel for the appellant.

Put up for arguments on the appeal on **16.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.09.2025