

28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Anil Sharawat, Ld Legal Aid Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to file copy of order dated 01.09.2025 passed by Sh. Ankit Karan Singh, Ld JMIC-08, West along with copy of FIR bearing no. 0574, PS Ranhola.

In the present case, the defendant is ex parte, therefore, the plaintiff is allowed to file the said document on record.

Plaintiff/PW-1, Ms. Deepa has been examined and discharged.

On the submission of Ld counsel for the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Put up for ex parte final arguments on **25.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi(K)
28.02.2026.